
Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Power Sports Bench Press

Masters-1 BP

205.00 bpm1 1 Tom Boyer oh 308.64 201.40 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 43 0.5809 1.0150 82.5459

Masters-2 BP

154.30 bpm2 1 Bill  Parker oh 198.41 149.90 0.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 52 0.7207 1.2340 80.0409

205.00 bpm2 1 Don McCubbin ky 358.25 202.10 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50 57 0.5792 1.4800 139.2976

Masters-5 BP

205.00 bpm5 2 Tom Boyer oh 308.64 201.40 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 43 0.5809 1.0150 82.5459

Pure Novice BP

187.00 bpn 1 Rick  Voorhies oh 314.16 178.60 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50 29 0.6262 1.0000 89.2335

Sub Masters BP

170.80 bpsm 1 Ed  Schemine oh 341.71 167.50 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 35 0.6563 1.0000 101.7265

250.20 bpsm 1 Neil  Berkley pa 374.78 241.20 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00 32 0.5373 1.0000 91.3410

Power Sports Curls

Inter.  Curls

187.00 cint 1 James  Hall ky 170.86 178.90 77.50 0.00 0.00 77.50 0.0000

Junior Curl

187.00 cjr 1 Jeff  Stewart ky 126.76 172.20 57.50 0.00 0.00 57.50 23 0.6447 1.0000 37.0703

315.00 cjr 1 John  Gregory va 148.81 308.10 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 23 0.5072 1.0000 34.2360

M-1 Curls

315.00 cm1 1 Thomas  Moore pa 154.32 302.10 70.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 45 0.5067 1.0480 37.1715

Natural Curls

187.00 cn 1 James  Hall ky 170.86 178.90 77.50 0.00 0.00 77.50 0.0000

187.00 cn 2 Ric  Voorhies oh 148.81 178.60 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 29 0.6262 1.0000 42.2685

227.00 cn 1 David Anguish ky 148.81 223.00 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 37.1520

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

Pure Curls

187.00 cp 1 Rick  Voorhies oh 148.81 178.60 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 29 0.6262 1.0000 42.2685

187.00 cp 2 Jeff  Stewart ky 126.76 172.20 57.50 0.00 0.00 57.50 23 0.6447 1.0000 37.0703

227.00 cp 1 David Anguish ky 148.81 223.00 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 37.1520

Pure Novice Curls

187.00 cpn 1 Jeff  Stewart ky 126.76 172.20 57.50 0.00 0.00 57.50 23 0.6447 1.0000 37.0703

Sub Masters Curls

170.80 csm 1 Ed  Schemine oh 479.50 167.50 62.50 155.00 0.00 217.50 35 0.6563 1.0000 142.7453

227.00 csm 1 David Anguish ky 148.81 223.00 67.50 0.00 0.00 67.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 37.1520

250.20 csm 1 Neil  Berkley pa 176.37 241.20 80.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 32 0.5373 1.0000 42.9840
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

P.S. Deadlift

170.80 dljr 1 Tony  McIntosh oh 435.41 160.80 0.00 0.00 197.50 197.50 22 0.6787 1.0000 134.0433

187.00 dlwm1 1 Mary  Hall ky 203.93 175.70 0.00 0.00 92.50 92.50 45 0.6898 1.0480 66.8692

Power Sports Full Meet

Intermediate P.S.

154.30 int 1 Hugh  Vaughn mi 633.82 145.10 47.50 82.50 157.50 287.50 24 0.7432 1.0000 213.6700

170.80 int 1 *Jim  Vaughn mi 832.24 163.80 57.50 125.00 195.00 377.50 29 0.6688 1.0000 252.4720

227.00 int 1 John Watkins oh 1165.13 226.20 75.00 236.00 217.50 528.50 32 0.5485 1.0000 289.8823

shw int 1 Mike Abercrombie mi 837.75 337.90 62.50 117.50 200.00 380.00 24 0.4901 1.0000 186.2380

Masters-2

154.30 m2 1 Bill  Parker oh 529.10 149.90 45.00 90.00 105.00 240.00 52 0.7207 1.2340 213.4425

Masters-5  (pure)

187.00 m5 1 Joe  McDonald in 771.61 186.50 60.00 135.00 155.00 350.00 41 0.6077 1.0030 213.3331

Power Sports Full Meet

Sub Masters Full Meet

154.30 sm 1 Cedric  Hall mi 699.96 151.20 52.50 82.50 182.50 317.50 37 0.7165 1.0000 227.4888

227.00 sm 1 Rick Thomas mi 666.89 215.00 42.50 82.50 177.50 302.50 39 0.5604 1.0000 169.5210

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

High School

138.80 hs 1 David  Book  jr. ky 716.50 130.00 125.00 72.50 127.50 325.00 16 0.8276 1.0000 268.9700

154.30 hs 1 Jason  Whitledge ky 738.54 145.30 127.50 60.00 147.50 335.00 16 0.7432 1.0000 248.9720

Intermediate

205.00 int 1 John Allen ky 1543.22 196.00 257.50 167.50 275.00 700.00 25 0.5897 1.0000 412.7900

205.00 int 2 Tim Jaworowicz ny 1471.57 200.60 250.00 162.50 255.00 667.50 27 0.5809 1.0000 387.7508

205.00 int 3 William Creamer ky 799.17 194.10 115.00 110.00 137.50 362.50 25 0.5935 1.0000 215.1438

205.00 int x Shawn Roop ky 0.00 197.80 -230.00 0.00 0.00 -230.00 26 0.5861 1.0000 0.0000

250.20 int 1 Jason Macartney ky 1559.75 240.00 275.00 172.50 260.00 707.50 27 0.5379 1.0000 380.5643

Junior 

138.80 jr 1 David  Book  jr. ky 716.50 130.00 125.00 72.50 127.50 325.00 16 0.8276 1.0000 268.9700

154.30 jr 1 Mike Maxwell oh 0.00 152.30 170.00 -105.00 0.00 0.00 22 0.7124 1.0000 0.0000

170.80 jr x Glenn  Meuth ky 0.00 170.70 192.50 110.00 -200.00 102.50 21 0.7040 1.0000 72.1600

250.20 jr 1 Charlie Robinson ky 870.82 232.00 167.50 67.50 160.00 395.00 23 0.5433 1.0000 214.6035

315.00 jr 1 Matthew  Smith oh 1620.38 297.60 307.50 187.50 240.00 735.00 22 0.5088 1.0000 373.9680
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Masters-1

127.80 m1 1 Bob  Lamb ky 953.49 120.40 165.00 97.50 170.00 432.50 41 0.9333 1.0030 404.8632

205.00 m1 1 David Book ky 1069.23 201.60 190.00 120.00 175.00 485.00 41 0.5809 1.0030 282.5817

205.00 m1 2 Mark Soter oh 909.40 210.90 140.00 125.00 147.50 412.50 44 0.5792 1.0310 246.3265

250.20 m1 1 Jim  Graham ny 1421.97 248.00 260.00 180.00 205.00 645.00 48 0.5337 1.1170 384.5122

280.00 m1 1 Art Wooten oh 1355.83 268.20 227.50 172.50 215.00 615.00 41 0.5254 1.0030 324.0904

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Masters-2

205.00 m2 1 Delbert Blosser wv 975.54 195.70 155.00 77.50 210.00 442.50 55 0.5916 1.3800 361.2605

227.00 m2 1 Carl Kern in 1350.32 219.80 210.00 137.50 265.00 612.50 51 0.5545 1.2040 408.9160

227.00 m2 2 Claude  Stevens wv 1047.19 238.00 172.50 112.50 190.00 475.00 59 0.5391 1.5900 407.1553

Masters-3

227.00 m3 1 *Robert North wv 992.07 215.90 170.00 92.50 187.50 450.00 62 0.5592 1.7550 441.6282

Masters-5 (pure)

154.30 m5 1 *Harry  Rome oh 1032.86 149.70 137.50 163.50 167.50 468.50 64 0.7207 1.8650 629.7134

187.00 m5 1 Doug  Donner mi 1300.71 186.20 230.00 132.50 227.50 590.00 41 0.6099 1.0030 360.9205

205.00 m5 1 David Book ky 1069.23 201.60 190.00 120.00 175.00 485.00 41 0.5809 1.0030 282.5817

205.00 m5 2 Delbert Blosser wv 975.54 195.70 155.00 77.50 210.00 442.50 55 0.5916 1.3800 361.2605

227.00 m5 1 Carl Kern in 1350.32 219.80 210.00 137.50 265.00 612.50 51 0.5545 1.2040 408.9160

250.20 m5 1 Jim  Graham ny 1421.97 248.00 260.00 180.00 205.00 645.00 48 0.5337 1.1170 384.5122

280.00 m5 1 Ron  Branch wv 1377.88 258.20 240.00 150.00 235.00 625.00 45 0.5296 1.0480 346.8880

Natural

138.80 n 1 Todd Vickers oh 850.98 132.90 137.50 106.00 142.50 386.00 34 0.8083 1.0000 312.0038

154.30 n 1 *Monty Woodson ky 1322.76 150.80 235.00 135.00 230.00 600.00 29 0.7165 1.0000 429.9000

170.80 n 1 Bob  Clark ky 1262.13 166.00 212.50 122.50 237.50 572.50 35 0.6624 1.0000 379.2240

170.80 n 2 Michael  Poland oh 1058.21 166.60 165.00 115.00 200.00 480.00 32 0.6593 1.0000 316.4640

187.00 n 1 Gerald  Potter ky 1300.71 185.80 212.50 150.00 227.50 590.00 30 0.6099 1.0000 359.8410

187.00 n 2 Timothy  Richmond ky 953.49 177.60 132.50 132.50 167.50 432.50 34 0.6288 1.0000 271.9560
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Natural

205.00 n 1 Tim Jaworowicz ny 1471.57 200.60 250.00 162.50 255.00 667.50 27 0.5809 1.0000 387.7508

205.00 n 2 Eric Serrano oh 1300.71 192.80 202.50 142.50 245.00 590.00 34 0.5954 1.0000 351.2860

205.00 n 3 David Book ky 1069.23 201.60 190.00 120.00 175.00 485.00 41 0.5809 1.0030 282.5817

205.00 n 4 William Creamer ky 799.17 194.10 115.00 110.00 137.50 362.50 25 0.5935 1.0000 215.1438

205.00 n x Shawn Roop ky 0.00 197.80 -230.00 0.00 0.00 -230.00 26 0.5861 1.0000 0.0000

227.00 n 1 David Anguish ky 1592.82 223.00 250.00 187.50 285.00 722.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 397.6640

227.00 n 2 Jeff Ritzler oh 1344.81 225.90 227.50 170.00 212.50 610.00 33 0.5485 1.0000 334.5850

227.00 n 3 Neal Bowe wi 1179.46 225.30 172.50 152.50 210.00 535.00 34 0.5494 1.0000 293.9290

227.00 n 4 Earl Cross ky 1157.42 213.70 200.00 140.00 185.00 525.00 34 0.5617 1.0000 294.8925

250.20 n 1 *Mike Wlosinski ny 1758.17 249.60 300.00 197.50 300.00 797.50 34 0.5328 1.0000 424.9080

250.20 n 2 Jason Macartney ky 1559.75 240.00 275.00 172.50 260.00 707.50 27 0.5379 1.0000 380.5643

250.20 n 3 Lynn Halter oh 1267.65 246.00 230.00 125.00 220.00 575.00 30 0.5347 1.0000 307.4525

Pure

127.80 p 1 Bob  Lamb ky 953.49 120.40 165.00 97.50 170.00 432.50 41 0.9333 1.0030 404.8632

138.80 p 1 Todd Vickers oh 850.98 132.90 137.50 106.00 142.50 386.00 34 0.8083 1.0000 312.0038

154.30 p 1 Monty  Woodson ky 1322.76 150.80 235.00 135.00 230.00 600.00 29 0.7165 1.0000 429.9000

154.30 p 2 Jason  Whitledge ky 738.54 145.30 127.50 60.00 147.50 335.00 16 0.7432 1.0000 248.9720

170.80 p x Glenn  Meuth ky 0.00 170.70 192.50 110.00 -200.00 102.50 21 0.7040 1.0000 72.1600

187.00 p 1 Brad  Bishop oh 1471.57 182.60 227.50 177.50 262.50 667.50 33 0.6167 1.0000 411.6473

187.00 p 2 Gerald  Potter ky 1300.71 185.80 212.50 150.00 227.50 590.00 30 0.6099 1.0000 359.8410

187.00 p 3 Timothy  Richmond ky 953.49 177.60 132.50 132.50 167.50 432.50 34 0.6288 1.0000 271.9560

205.00 p 1 John Allen ky 1543.22 196.00 257.50 167.50 275.00 700.00 25 0.5897 1.0000 412.7900

205.00 p 2 James Perry mi 1438.50 194.40 255.00 147.50 250.00 652.50 34 0.5935 1.0000 387.2588

205.00 p 3 William Creamer ky 799.17 194.10 115.00 110.00 137.50 362.50 25 0.5935 1.0000 215.1438
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Pure  (con't)

227.00 p 1 David Anguish ky 1592.82 223.00 250.00 187.50 285.00 722.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 397.6640

227.00 p 2 Jeff Ritzler oh 1344.81 225.90 227.50 170.00 212.50 610.00 33 0.5485 1.0000 334.5850

227.00 p 3 Neal Bowe wi 1179.46 225.30 172.50 152.50 210.00 535.00 34 0.5494 1.0000 293.9290

227.00 p 4 Earl Cross ky 1157.42 213.70 200.00 140.00 185.00 525.00 34 0.5617 1.0000 294.8925

227.00 p 5 Rick Thomas mi 876.33 215.00 137.50 82.50 177.50 397.50 39 0.5604 1.0000 222.7590

250.20 p 1 Jason Macartney ky 1559.75 240.00 275.00 172.50 260.00 707.50 27 0.5379 1.0000 380.5643

250.20 p 2 Charlie Robinson ky 870.82 232.00 167.50 67.50 160.00 395.00 23 0.5433 1.0000 214.6035

280.00 p 1 Eric  Cheadle oh 1642.43 276.30 277.50 200.00 267.50 745.00 29 0.5208 1.0000 387.9960

315.00 p 1 Matthew  Smith oh 1620.38 297.60 307.50 187.50 240.00 735.00 22 0.5088 1.0000 373.9680

Pure Novice

138.80 pn 1 Todd Vickers oh 850.98 132.90 137.50 106.00 142.50 386.00 34 0.8083 1.0000 312.0038

154.30 pn 1 Jason  Whitledge ky 738.54 145.30 127.50 60.00 147.50 335.00 16 0.7432 1.0000 248.9720

170.80 pn x Glenn  Meuth ky 0.00 170.70 192.50 110.00 -200.00 102.50 21 0.7040 1.0000 72.1600

205.00 pn 1 John Allen ky 1543.22 196.00 257.50 167.50 275.00 700.00 25 0.5897 1.0000 412.7900

205.00 pn 2 Carl Cordial oh 1421.97 193.80 230.00 150.00 265.00 645.00 40 0.5935 1.0000 382.8075

227.00 pn 1 David Anguish ky 1592.82 223.00 250.00 187.50 285.00 722.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 397.6640

227.00 pn 2 Jeff Ritzler oh 1344.81 225.90 227.50 170.00 212.50 610.00 33 0.5485 1.0000 334.5850

250.20 pn 1 Guy Green wv 1201.51 242.20 217.50 142.50 185.00 545.00 19 0.5367 1.0000 292.5015

250.20 pn 2 Charlie Robinson ky 870.82 232.00 167.50 67.50 160.00 395.00 23 0.5433 1.0000 214.6035

280.00 pn 1 Art Wooten oh 1355.83 268.20 227.50 172.50 215.00 615.00 41 0.5254 1.0030 324.0904
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

SM-1

138.80 sm1 1 Todd Vickers oh 850.98 132.90 137.50 106.00 142.50 386.00 34 0.8083 1.0000 312.0038

154.00 sm1 1 Mark  Woodworth tx 1322.76 154.00 227.50 145.00 227.50 600.00 34 0.7044 1.0000 422.6400

170.80 sm1 1 Michael  Poland oh 1058.21 166.60 165.00 115.00 200.00 480.00 32 0.6593 1.0000 316.4640

187.00 sm1 1 Brad  Bishop oh 1449.52 182.60 227.50 167.50 262.50 657.50 33 0.6167 1.0000 405.4803

187.00 sm1 2 Gerald  Potter ky 1300.71 185.80 212.50 150.00 227.50 590.00 30 0.6099 1.0000 359.8410

187.00 sm1 3 Timothy  Richmond ky 953.49 177.60 132.50 132.50 167.50 432.50 34 0.6288 1.0000 271.9560

205.00 sm1 1 James Perry mi 1438.50 194.40 255.00 147.50 250.00 652.50 34 0.5935 1.0000 387.2588

205.00 sm1 2 Eric Serrano oh 1300.71 192.80 202.50 142.50 245.00 590.00 34 0.5954 1.0000 351.2860

205.00 sm1 3 Tony Moncrief oh 1196.00 198.00 185.00 135.00 222.50 542.50 39 0.5861 1.0000 317.9593

227.00 sm1 1 Jeff Ritzler oh 1344.81 225.90 227.50 170.00 212.50 610.00 33 0.5485 1.0000 334.5850

227.00 sm1 2 Chris Phillips in 1201.51 219.30 185.00 175.00 185.00 545.00 33 0.5556 1.0000 302.8020

227.00 sm1 3 Neal Bowe wi 1179.46 225.30 172.50 152.50 210.00 535.00 34 0.5494 1.0000 293.9290

227.00 sm1 4 Earl Cross ky 1157.42 213.70 200.00 140.00 185.00 525.00 34 0.5617 1.0000 294.8925

250.20 sm1 1 Mike  Wlosinski * ny 1758.17 249.60 300.00 197.50 300.00 797.50 34 0.5328 1.0000 424.9080

Sub Masters-2

170.80 sm2 1 Bob  Clark ky 1262.13 166.00 212.50 122.50 237.50 572.50 35 0.6624 1.0000 379.2240

187.00 sm2 1 Jerry Kemike in 1063.72 182.40 182.50 100.00 200.00 482.50 38 0.6190 1.0000 298.6675

187.00 sm2 x Larry  Havelka mi 0.00 183.90 0.00 -155.00 0.00 -155.00 39 0.6144 1.0000 -95.2320

shw sm2 1 Dick Cordial oh 1901.47 355.20 340.00 237.50 285.00 862.50 38 0.4825 1.0000 416.1563
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Teenage

138.80 t 1 David  Book  jr. ky 716.50 130.00 125.00 72.50 127.50 325.00 16 0.8276 1.0000 268.9700

170.80 t 1 Nick  Glimcier oh 1096.79 160.10 185.00 115.00 197.50 497.50 18 0.6822 1.0000 339.3945

250.20 t 1 Guy Green wv 1201.51 242.20 217.50 142.50 185.00 545.00 19 0.5367 1.0000 292.5015

315.00 t 1 Shannon  Gross ky 1669.98 286.30 265.00 197.50 295.00 757.50 19 0.5154 1.0000 390.4155

Womens Int.

101.40 wint 1 Wendy  Cross ky 380.29 93.30 67.50 27.50 77.50 172.50 26 1.1450 1.0000 197.5125

127.80 wjr 1 *Jennifer  Bullock oh 848.77 125.30 147.50 82.50 155.00 385.00 23 0.9019 1.0000 347.2315

187.00 wm1 x Mary  Hall ky 0.00 175.70 70.00 -47.50 0.00 22.50 45 0.6898 1.0480 16.2655

127.80 wm3 1 Lois  Dinucci oh 518.08 114.90 87.50 37.50 110.00 235.00 61 0.9578 1.7000 382.6411

127.80 wm5 1 *Lois  Dinucci oh 518.08 114.90 87.50 37.50 110.00 235.00 61 0.9578 1.7000 382.6411

127.80 wn 1 Lisa  Lowery oh 556.66 124.10 92.50 55.00 105.00 252.50 37 0.9086 1.0000 229.4215

187.00 wn x Mary  Hall ky 0.00 175.70 70.00 -47.50 0.00 22.50 45 0.6898 1.0480 16.2655

101.40 wp 1 Wendy  Cross ky 380.29 93.30 67.50 27.50 77.50 172.50 26 1.1450 1.0000 197.5125

127.80 wp 1 Lisa  Lowery oh 556.66 124.10 92.50 55.00 105.00 252.50 37 0.9086 1.0000 229.4215

127.80 wp 2 Michelle  Richmond ky 462.97 124.00 75.00 40.00 95.00 210.00 31 0.9086 1.0000 190.8060

Powerlifting Meet

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Womens Pure Novice

101.40 wpn 1 Wendy  Cross ky 380.29 93.30 67.50 27.50 77.50 172.50 26 1.1450 1.0000 197.5125

127.80 wpn 1 Michelle  Richmond ky 462.97 124.00 75.00 40.00 95.00 210.00 31 0.9086 1.0000 190.8060

Womens SM-1

127.80 wsm1 1 Michelle  Richmond ky 462.97 124.00 75.00 40.00 95.00 210.00 31 0.9086 1.0000 190.8060

Womens SM-2

127.80 wsm2 1 Lisa  Lowery oh 556.66 124.10 92.50 55.00 105.00 252.50 37 0.9086 1.0000 229.4215
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

High School BP

shw hs 1 Marty Nelson oh 341.71 370.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 16 0.4545 1.0000 70.4475

Intermediate BP

154.30 int 1 Mike  Cameron oh 352.74 150.80 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 24 0.7165 1.0000 114.6400

187.00 int 1 James  Hall ky 385.81 178.90 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.0000

187.00 int x John  Cooper wv 0.00 173.70 0.00 -150.00 0.00 0.00 27 0.6392 1.0000 0.0000

227.00 int 1 Tim Parson pa 358.25 216.60 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50 26 0.5580 1.0000 90.6750

250.20 int 1 Tim Nyler oh 512.57 248.70 0.00 232.50 0.00 232.50 25 0.5333 1.0000 123.9923

Junior BP

250.20 jr 1 Guy Green wv 314.16 242.20 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50 19 0.5367 1.0000 76.4798

shw jr 1 Marty Nelson oh 341.71 370.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 16 0.4545 1.0000 70.4475

Masters-1 BP

127.80 m1 1 Bob  Lamb ky 214.95 120.40 0.00 97.50 0.00 97.50 41 0.9333 1.0030 91.2697

205.00 m1 1 Dan Goble in 391.32 204.90 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50 41 0.5744 1.0030 102.2619

227.00 m1 1 Bob Williams oh 380.29 223.80 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50 40 0.5504 1.0000 94.9440

227.00 m1 2 Robert  Logsdon ky 352.74 223.30 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 45 0.5514 1.0480 92.4588

250.20 m1 1 Jim  Graham ny 396.83 248.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 48 0.5337 1.1170 107.3057

315.00 m1 1 Thomas  Moore pa 391.32 302.10 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50 45 0.5067 1.0480 94.2563

Masters-2 BP

187.00 m2 1 Sidney  Curley oh 341.71 178.20 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 57 0.6288 1.4800 144.2467

187.00 m2 2 Steve  Milam wv 341.71 183.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 52 0.6144 1.2390 117.9924

187.00 m2 3 Richard  Keller oh 281.09 184.00 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50 50 0.6144 1.1730 91.8881
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Grand Nat's PL/BP/PS Championships 6-28/29-97

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Masters-2 BP (con't)

205.00 m2 1 *Don McCubbin ky 358.25 202.10 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50 57 0.5792 1.4800 139.2976

250.20 m2 1 Walt  Monroe oh 418.87 245.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00 0.5352 0.0000

Masters-3 BP

227.00 m3 1 *Thomas Eskins oh 352.74 214.30 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 63 0.5617 1.8100 162.6683

227.00 m3 2 Robert North wv 203.93 215.90 0.00 92.50 0.00 92.50 62 0.5592 1.7550 90.7791

Masters-5 BP (pure) 

170.80 m5 1 Roger  Tinkman in 297.62 169.50 0.00 135.00 0.00 135.00 43 0.6504 1.0180 89.3845

187.00 m5 1 Sidney  Curley oh 341.71 178.20 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 57 0.6288 1.4800 144.2467

187.00 m5 2 Steve  Milam wv 341.71 183.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 52 0.6144 1.2390 117.9924

187.00 m5 3 Ron  Cline oh 314.16 177.10 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50 41 0.6313 1.0030 90.2301

227.00 m5 1 Bob Williams oh 380.29 223.80 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50 40 0.5504 1.0000 94.9440

250.20 m5 1 Jim  Graham ny 396.83 248.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 48 0.5337 1.1170 107.3057

250.20 m5 2 Bob Engleman oh 363.76 242.30 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 54 0.5367 1.3300 117.7788

Natural BP

154.30 n 1 Mike  Cameron oh 352.74 150.80 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 24 0.7165 1.0000 114.6400

154.30 n 2 Gilbert  Ortiz in 325.18 148.60 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50 33 0.7250 1.0000 106.9375

187.00 n 1 James  Hall ky 385.81 178.90 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.0000

205.00 n 1 Kevin Murphy oh 435.41 194.50 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50 36 0.5935 1.0000 117.2163

205.00 n 2 Phillip  Lyons wv 303.13 202.40 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 37 0.5792 1.0000 79.6400

227.00 n 1 David Anguish ky 413.36 223.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 103.2000

227.00 n 2 Lee  Edwards oh 413.36 226.90 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 36 0.5476 1.0000 102.6750

227.00 n 3 Tim Parson pa 358.25 216.60 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50 26 0.5580 1.0000 90.6750

315.00 n 1 Joe  Minervino ky 424.39 296.90 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50 26 0.5094 1.0000 98.0595

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Pure BP

154.30 p 1 Mike  Cameron oh 352.74 150.80 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 24 0.7165 1.0000 114.6400

154.30 p 2 Gilbert  Ortiz in 325.18 148.60 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50 33 0.7250 1.0000 106.9375

187.00 p 1 John  Cooper wv 330.69 173.70 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 27 0.6392 1.0000 95.8800

227.00 p 1 John  Watkins oh 520.29 226.20 0.00 236.00 0.00 236.00 32 0.5485 1.0000 129.4460

227.00 p 2 David Anguish ky 413.36 223.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 103.2000

227.00 p 3 Bob Williams oh 380.29 223.80 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50 40 0.5504 1.0000 94.9440

250.20 p 1 Douglas  Allen oh 446.43 240.50 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50 28 0.5373 1.0000 108.8033

250.20 p x Michael Arlinghaus oh 0.00 244.80 0.00 -202.50 0.00 -202.50 32 0.5357 1.0000 -108.4793

315.00 p 1 Joe  Minervino ky 424.39 296.90 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50 26 0.5094 1.0000 98.0595

shw p 1 Darell Phillips wv 336.20 320.10 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50 36 0.4978 1.0000 75.9145
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Pure Novice BP

154.30 pn 1 Gilbert  Ortiz in 325.18 148.60 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50 33 0.7250 1.0000 106.9375

250.20 pn 1 Paul Bryant oh 352.74 244.90 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 28 0.5352 1.0000 85.6320

250.20 pn x Steve  Green oh 0.00 242.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26 0.5362 1.0000 0.0000

shw pn 1 Darell Phillips wv 336.20 320.10 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50 36 0.4978 1.0000 75.9145

Sub Masters-1 BP

154.30 sm1 1 Gilbert  Ortiz in 325.18 148.60 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50 33 0.7250 1.0000 106.9375

154.30 sm1 2 Mark  Woodworth oh 319.67 154.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00 34 0.7044 1.0000 102.1380

205.00 sm1 1 Kevin Murphy oh 435.41 194.50 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50 36 0.5935 1.0000 117.2163

227.00 sm1 2 David Anguish ky 413.36 223.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 34 0.5504 1.0000 103.2000

250.20 sm1 x Michael Arlinghaus oh 0.00 244.80 0.00 -202.50 0.00 -202.50 32 0.5357 1.0000 -108.4793

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total Age Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

Sub Masters-2 BP

187.00 sm2 1 Larry  Havelka mi 341.71 183.90 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 39 0.6144 1.0000 95.2320

205.00 sm2 1 Harold Longs oh 374.78 202.20 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00 36 0.5792 1.0000 98.4640

205.00 sm2 2 Phillip  Lyons wv 303.13 202.40 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 37 0.5792 1.0000 79.6400

227.00 sm2 1 Lee  Edwards oh 413.36 226.90 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 36 0.5476 1.0000 102.6750

shw sm2 1 Darell Phillips wv 336.20 320.10 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50 36 0.4978 1.0000 75.9145

Teenage BP

shw t 1 Marty Nelson oh 341.71 370.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 16 0.4545 1.0000 70.4475

Womens Jr. BP

127.80 wjr 1 Jennifer  Bullock oh 181.88 125.30 0.00 82.50 0.00 82.50 23 0.9019 1.0000 74.4068

Womens M-2 BP

170.80 wm2 1 Genoveva  Ells* mi 192.90 154.60 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50 50 0.7565 1.1730 77.6453

Womens Pure BP

110.20 wp 1 Amy  Davis oh 126.76 107.90 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50 32 1.0165 1.0000 58.4488

138.80 wp 1 Kim  Hykes* pa 165.35 131.80 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 35 0.8628 1.0000 64.7100

Womens SM-1 BP

110.20 wsm1 1 Amy  Davis oh 126.76 107.90 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50 32 1.0165 1.0000 58.4488

Womens SM-2 BP

138.80 wsm2 1 Kim  Hykes pa 165.35 131.80 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 35 0.8628 1.0000 64.7100
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